ACTUARIAL
ASSOCIATION
OF EUROPE

ADVISING - ACHIEVING - ENGAGING

Number of fully qualified actuaries being members of AAE Member Associations

Cat.
Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Channel Islands
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Italy (ISOA)
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Montenegro
Moldova
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain Instituto***
Spain Col.legi***
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
UK
Ukraine
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* included in UK total
Observer member from 2022
Combined category
***X  Observer member from 2024

Situation per 1 January 2025

Total

Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Observer Member
Observer Member
Observer Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Observer Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member

Observer Member

30,892

417
444
48

63
128
61
117
169
13
106
2,508
6,062
118
89

12
1,240
1,170

33
225

24

7
1,257
265
226
103
42
38

32

83
1,435
380
179
1,148
160
12,531
11
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Situation per 1 January 2024

Total

Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Observer Member
Observer Member
Observer Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Observer Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member

Observer Member

29,699

385
398
49

65
134
57
113
171
13

98
2,432
5,939
115
88

11
1,229
1,152

33
260

24

7
1,279
256
223
102
47

37

30

84
1,422
395
210
1,096
153
11,635
11

Categories
1 0-150
2 151-600
3 601-1600
4 1601+
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Situation per 1 January 2023

Total

Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Observer Member
Observer Member
No member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Observer Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member
Full Member

Observer Member

29,094

402
410
50

62
131
50
110
197
13
100
2,355
5,707
120
90

11
1,152
1,126

33
246
23
24

1,265
250
222
105

45
34
30
76

1,418
401
180

1,046
141

11,512
11
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	Actuaries

