

Number of fully qualified actuaries being members of AAE Member Associations

Categories	
1 0-150	
2 151-600	
3 601-1600	
4 1601+	

		Situation per 1 January 2025		Situation per 1 January 2024		Situation per 1 Janu	Situation per 1 January 2023	
		Total	30,892		Total	29,699	Total	29,094
	Cat.							
Austria	2	Full Member	417		Full Member	385	Full Member	402
Belgium	2	Full Member	444		Full Member	398	Full Member	410
Bulgaria	1	Full Member	48		Full Member	49	Full Member	50
Channel Islands	1	Full Member	63	*	Full Member	65 *	Full Member	62 *
Croatia	1	Full Member	128		Full Member	134	Full Member	131
Cyprus	1	Full Member	61		Full Member	57	Full Member	50
Czech Republic	1	Full Member	117		Full Member	113	Full Member	110
Denmark	2	Full Member	169		Full Member	171	Full Member	197
Estonia	1	Full Member	13		Full Member	13	Full Member	13
Finland	1	Full Member	106		Full Member	98	Full Member	100
France	4	Full Member	2,508		Full Member	2,432	Full Member	2,355
Germany	4	Full Member	6,062		Full Member	5,939	Full Member	5,707
Greece	1	Full Member	118		Full Member	115	Full Member	120
Hungary	1	Full Member	89		Full Member	88	Full Member	90
Iceland	1	Full Member	12		Full Member	11	Full Member	11
Ireland	3	Full Member	1,240		Full Member	1,229	Full Member	1,152
Italy (ISOA)	3	Full Member	1,170		Full Member	1,152	Full Member	1,126
Latvia	1	Full Member	8		Full Member	8	Full Member	8
Lithuania	1	Full Member	33		Full Member	33	Full Member	33
Luxembourg	2	Full Member	225		Full Member	260	Full Member	246
Malta	1	Observer Member	3		Observer Member	3	Observer Member	23
Montenegro	1	Observer Member	24	**	Observer Member	24 **	Observer wichiber	24 **
Moldova	1	Observer Member	7	****	Observer Member	7 **	** No member	
Netherlands	3	Full Member	1,257		Full Member	1,279	Full Member	1,265
Norway	2	Full Member	265		Full Member	256	Full Member	250
Poland	2	Full Member	226		Full Member	223	Full Member	222
Portugal	1	Full Member	103		Full Member	102	Full Member	105
Romania	1	Full Member	42		Full Member	47	Full Member	45
Serbia	1	Observer Member	38		Observer Member	37	Observer Member	34
Slovakia	1	Full Member	32		Full Member	30	Full Member	30
Slovenia	1	Full Member	83		Full Member	84	Full Member	76
Spain Instituto***	4	Full Member	1,435		Full Member	1,422	Full Member	1,418
Spain Col.legi***	4	Full Member	380		Full Member	395	Full Member	401
Sweden	2	Full Member	179		Full Member	210	Full Member	180
Switzerland	3	Full Member	1,148		Full Member	1,096	Full Member	1,046
Turkey	1	Full Member	160		Full Member	153	Full Member	141
UK	4	Full Member	12,531		Full Member	11,635	Full Member	11,512
Ukraine	1	Observer Member	11		Observer Member	11	Observer Member	11

* included in UK total

** Observer member from 2022

*** Combined category

**** Observer member from 2024